Νοτιςε

То:	All Police Jury Members
	News Media
From:	Doug Postel, Parish Administrator Lincoln Parish Police Jury
Subject:	September Meeting

The Lincoln Parish Police Jury will meet **Tuesday September 8**, **2020**, **at 7:00 P.M**. at the **Lincoln Parish Library Events Center**.

Personnel/Benefits Committee (5:30 PM)

Committee Members: **Hazel Hunter, Chair**; T.J. Cranford, Logan Hunt, Sharyon Mayfield, and Annette Straughter

♦ Solid Waste Committee (5:45 PM)

Committee Members: **T.J. Cranford, Chair**; Glenn Scriber, Skip Russell, Milton Melton, and Sharyon Mayfield

Finance Committee (6:00 PM)

Committee Members: **Marvin Franks, Chair**; Theresa Wyatt, Matt Pullin, Skip Russell, and Sharyon Mayfield

NOTICE OF MEETING PERSONNEL/BENEFITS COMMITTEE LINCOLN PARISH POLICE JURY TUESDAY, SEPTEMBER 8, 2020; 5:30 PM

LIBRARY EVENTS CENTER 910 North Trenton Street, Ruston, LA 71270

Agenda

- I. Call To Order
- II. Invocation
- III. Approval Of Agenda
- IV. Discuss, And Take Action If Necessary, Police Jury Employee Holiday Schedule
- V. Other Business

NOTICE OF MEETING SOLID WASTE & RECYCLING COMMITTEE LINCOLN PARISH POLICE JURY TUESDAY, SEPTEMBER 8, 2020; 5:45 PM

LIBRARY EVENTS CENTER 910 NORTH TRENTON STREET, RUSTON, LA 71270

Agenda

- I. Call to Order
- II. Invocation
- III. Approval of Agenda
- IV. Authorize Request For Proposals on Tipping Fees
- V. Other Business

NOTICE OF MEETING LINCOLN PARISH POLICE JURY FINANCE COMMITTEE TUESDAY, SEPTEMBER 8, 2020; 6:00 PM

LIBRARY EVENTS CENTER 910 North Trenton Street, Ruston, La 71270

Agenda

- I. Call to Order
- II. Invocation
- III. Approval of Agenda
- IV. Budget Request for 2021
 - A. General Fund:
 - 1. Lincoln Total Community Action
 - 2. Bayou Lake D'Arbonne Commission
 - 3. Sparta Groundwater Commission
 - 4. Department of Veterans Affairs
 - 5. Council on Aging
 - 6. IT Department
 - 7. Lincoln Parish GIS
 - 8. Juvenile Assistance Program
 - 9. Third Judicial District Court
 - 10. LSU Cooperative Extension Service
 - 11. Lincoln Parish Clerk of Court
 - 12. Registrar of Voters
 - 13. Lincoln Parish Coroner
 - 14. Lincoln Parish District Attorney
 - 15. Trailblazer
 - B. Other Funds:
 - 1. Keep Lincoln Parish Beautiful
 - 2. Four Paws
 - 3. Northeast Delta Human Services Authority
 - 4. Lincoln Parish Health Unit
 - 5. Teach One to Lead One
- V. Other Business

NOTICE OF MEETING LINCOLN PARISH POLICE JURY REGULAR MEETING TUESDAY, SEPTEMBER 8, 2020; 7:00 PM

LIBRARY EVENTS CENTER 910 North Trenton Street, Ruston, LA 71270

Agenda

- I. Call to Order
- II. Invocation and Pledge of Allegiance Mr. Marvin Franks
- III. Approval of Agenda
- IV. Public Comment on Agenda Items
- V. Minutes of Prior Meeting August 11, 2020
- VI. Board of Review 2020 Tax Assessments
 - A. Recess Police Jury Meeting Reconvene Board of Review
 - B. Public Hearing:
 - 1. Stephen Stewart, Ryan, LLC Assessment Number: 101904 (Weyerhaeuser Co.)
 - 2. Property Tax Partners Assessment Numbers:100950, 101348, 102097, 105534 (Regency Interstate Gas, LLC)
 - 3. Ryan Cullen, Paradigm Tax Group Assessment Numbers: 1796 (Carrol's Corp.)

24777 (Family Dollar) 33557 (Family Dollar) 37310 (Family Dollar) 1171 (Origin Bank) 1176 (Origin Bank) 2369 (Origin Bank) 18526 (Origin Bank) 30734 (Origin Bank) 32903 (Origin Bank)

- C. Certify Assessment List to Louisiana Tax Commission
- D. Adjourn Board of Review Reconvene as Police Jury
- VII. Adoption of Ordinances Levying Tax Millage Rates for 2020:
 - A. General Alimony Millage:
 - 1. On All Taxable Property Inside The Corporate Limits of Ruston, Louisiana
 - 2. On All Taxable Property Outside The Corporate Limits of Ruston, Louisiana
 - B. For the Construction, Improvement and/or Hardsurfacing of Public Roads and Bridges in Lincoln Parish
 - C. For the Maintenance and/or Improvements of Public Roads and Bridges in Lincoln Parish
 - D. For the Operating, Maintaining, Constructing and Supporting a Public Library and Its Branches in Lincoln Parish
 - E. For the Purpose of Constructing, Improving and Acquiring Equipment and Furniture For The Public Library in Lincoln Parish
- VIII. Boards and Commission Appointment Mr. Michael Shipp Northeast Delta Human Services Authority
 - IX. Announcement of Upcoming Board and Commission Vacancies Library Board of Control (2)
 - X. Adopt Resolution Authorizing President to Execute Contract Concerning FY2019/2020 LGAP Award
 - XI. GOHSEP Fema-4439-DR-LA Hazard Mitigation Grant Program
- XII. Action on Bids

- A. Asphalt Concrete Overlays 2020 Capital Improvement Plan
- B. Surplus Property
- XIII. Budget To Actual Report – Mr. Christopher B. Hyde, Treasurer
- XIV. Committee Meetings:
 - A. Personnel Committee
 - B. Solid Waste Committee
 - C. Finance Committee
- XV. Other Business:
 - A. Travel

 - B. ReportsC. CorrespondenceD. Public Comments